
Place Name

C
lass

C
ategory

Stage #1: 
Two to Fall

Stage #2: 
Dark Alley

Stage #3: 
Ryan's 
Speed

Stage #4: 
Speed 
Option

Stage #5: 
Far & Away

Stage #6: 
Cool Shoot

Total 
Time

Average 
Stage Time

Ave 
String 
Time

1 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 12.84 14.76 9.43 11.79 14.02 15.93 78.77 13.13 3.28
2 Alex Clark RFC Opn 12.56 12.94 12.34 13.80 12.79 15.13 79.56 13.26 3.32
3 Dan Hooker .22 Opn 12.63 12.77 10.37 13.19 15.10 16.64 80.70 13.45 3.36
4 John McClelland .22 Opn 13.41 13.48 12.90 12.03 12.54 19.31 83.67 13.95 3.49
5 Gabor M RFC Opn 13.20 15.56 12.90 13.71 13.70 16.41 85.48 14.25 3.56
6 Mike Locke RFC Opn 14.36 15.54 11.31 13.92 14.71 16.52 86.36 14.39 3.60
7 Adam Gardner .22 Opn 13.93 17.02 12.30 13.22 15.01 18.66 90.14 15.02 3.76
8 Dennis O'Hearn RFC Opn 15.65 17.70 11.47 14.98 14.39 17.27 91.46 15.24 3.81
9 Ed Ceccacci RFC Opn 15.11 16.93 13.50 17.77 16.92 16.48 96.71 16.12 4.03

10 Shirl Angell .22 Opn F 15.50 16.80 15.27 15.29 18.18 19.16 100.20 16.70 4.18
11 Bryce Mann RFC Ltd 16.44 15.04 13.78 18.63 19.47 18.24 101.60 16.93 4.23
12 Tom Angell Opn 15.26 20.14 14.85 15.92 17.46 18.85 102.48 17.08 4.27
13 JBL .22 Opn 15.24 16.85 12.78 16.56 24.34 21.26 107.03 17.84 4.46
14 Josh Sewell RFC Opn Jr 16.44 22.30 14.20 22.14 17.71 16.58 109.37 18.23 4.56
15 Chuck Lee .22 Opn 17.37 24.73 13.00 20.62 20.40 18.03 114.15 19.03 4.76
16 Eric Lamprecht RFC Opn 15.55 23.06 15.01 17.51 28.30 19.68 119.11 19.85 4.96
17 Dan Carpenter Opn 17.75 19.35 16.10 21.45 26.95 21.31 122.91 20.49 5.12
18 Greg Preston .22 Ltd 17.45 23.84 14.62 22.87 21.83 23.41 124.02 20.67 5.17
19 David Lund .22 Ltd 20.87 22.47 15.18 21.66 22.74 23.17 126.09 21.02 5.25
20 Ken Feldman .22 Ltd 18.13 23.19 16.35 20.34 23.41 26.34 127.76 21.29 5.32
21 Mike Cortez RFC Opn 24.89 27.25 16.80 20.27 18.67 23.30 131.18 21.86 5.47
22 Alex Black .22 Ltd 24.14 20.20 15.90 26.73 21.78 22.75 131.50 21.92 5.48
23 Dick Prins RFC Opn 18.34 17.56 18.86 21.11 36.40 20.74 133.01 22.17 5.54
24 Kemmis Johnson RFC Opn Jr 23.95 23.61 20.32 28.23 22.61 23.29 142.01 23.67 5.92
25 Charley Gendron .22 Opn 21.57 25.43 22.70 22.55 29.18 27.87 149.30 24.88 6.22
26 Karen Rohlfing .22 Opn F 22.54 22.83 23.00 27.40 29.30 24.77 149.84 24.97 6.24
27 David Fossholm .22 Ltd 28.62 35.12 15.80 26.22 23.00 28.09 156.85 26.14 6.54
28 Ed Osburn .22 Ltd 26.46 42.14 15.95 22.28 25.24 28.58 160.65 26.78 6.69
29 Charlotte Sidman RFC Opn F, Jr 18.45 28.13 23.40 47.31 23.49 25.07 165.85 27.64 6.91
30 Fred Fague RFC Opn 24.74 34.16 23.01 27.93 25.36 30.91 166.11 27.69 6.92
31 Gabor Ltd 26.02 36.24 21.63 28.39 27.72 27.39 167.39 27.90 6.97
32 Jim O'Brien Ltd 25.30 45.34 24.40 28.58 27.43 23.95 175.00 29.17 7.29
33 Al Nelson .22 Ltd 30.30 35.19 20.16 30.15 32.01 31.32 179.13 29.86 7.46
34 Bruce Tiller .22 Opn 19.71 58.23 19.78 33.75 25.94 24.67 182.08 30.35 7.59
35 Rich Whitten .22 Ltd 45.46 34.83 19.54 34.28 32.47 25.02 191.60 31.93 7.98
36 Matt Gougler .22 Ltd 32.97 34.55 27.28 37.72 35.29 30.48 198.29 33.05 8.26
37 Ismael Relampago? RFC Ltd 29.27 41.44 24.42 30.56 52.38 41.43 219.50 36.58 9.15
38 Bob Hoyt Ltd 36.66 41.39 28.57 45.21 34.31 44.08 230.22 38.37 9.59
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39 Kaari Tattar .22 Ltd F 34.02 40.09 42.40 56.39 31.23 32.09 236.22 39.37 9.84
40 Chris Bentley Ltd 33.32 82.35 31.87 41.51 38.20 41.27 268.52 44.75 11.19
41 Wayne Smith Ltd 46.83 58.08 28.37 42.24 55.53 50.90 281.95 46.99 11.75
42 Kevin Roby Opn 25.95 64.26 25.17 29.67 38.19 120.00 303.24 50.54 12.64
43 Anna Garrison Ltd F 41.43 72.07 34.51 62.47 55.10 43.71 309.29 51.55 12.89
44 Russ Meade Ltd 33.47 118.04 40.30 79.48 93.13 48.83 413.25 68.88 17.22
45 Ken Perigo Ltd 43.60 114.08 57.04 104.63 80.12 39.73 439.20 73.20 18.30
46 Brad Shugart Ltd 108.10 115.40 67.17 88.29 89.69 65.12 533.77 88.96 22.24



Stage #1: Two to FallShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 Alex Clark RFC Opn 3.07 2.73 2.88 3.88 4.30 12.56 3.14
2 Dan Hooker .22 Opn 3.34 3.30 3.22 3.10 3.01 12.63 3.16
3 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 2.50 3.43 4.35 3.75 3.16 12.84 3.21
4 Gabor M RFC Opn 3.85 3.45 3.34 3.15 3.26 13.20 3.30
5 John McClelland .22 Opn 2.86 3.94 3.63 5.76 2.98 13.41 3.35
6 Adam Gardner .22 Opn 3.98 3.41 3.15 3.39 6.53 13.93 3.48
7 Mike Locke RFC Opn 4.96 3.09 6.44 3.05 3.26 14.36 3.59
8 Ed Ceccacci RFC Opn 30.00 3.99 3.73 4.56 2.83 15.11 3.78
9 JBL .22 Opn 3.49 4.90 4.51 4.00 3.24 15.24 3.81
10 Tom Angell Opn 3.79 3.89 3.88 3.70 4.11 15.26 3.82
11 Shirl Angell .22 Opn 4.26 3.83 3.76 4.17 3.74 15.50 3.88
12 Eric Lamprecht RFC Opn 4.70 4.10 3.39 3.75 4.31 15.55 3.89
13 Dennis O'Hearn RFC Opn 3.33 3.98 3.24 5.10 13.83 15.65 3.91
14 Josh Sewell RFC Opn 3.98 3.14 5.58 4.21 5.11 16.44 4.11
15 Bryce Mann RFC Ltd 4.00 4.13 4.31 4.46 4.00 16.44 4.11
16 Chuck Lee .22 Opn 4.51 3.37 4.80 4.69 5.43 17.37 4.34
17 Greg Preston .22 Ltd 4.33 4.69 4.43 4.00 6.19 17.45 4.36
18 Dan Carpenter Opn 4.36 4.95 4.74 4.58 4.07 17.75 4.44
19 Ken Feldman .22 Ltd 5.24 4.98 4.41 3.88 4.86 18.13 4.53
20 Dick Prins RFC Opn 4.82 4.66 4.38 4.48 6.34 18.34 4.59
21 Charlotte Sidman RFC Opn 11.29 5.70 4.61 4.08 4.06 18.45 4.61
22 Bruce Tiller .22 Opn 4.34 6.38 4.87 4.94 5.56 19.71 4.93
23 David Lund .22 Ltd 5.79 4.71 5.91 4.56 5.81 20.87 5.22
24 Charley Gendron .22 Opn 7.18 5.90 4.88 4.22 6.57 21.57 5.39
25 Karen Rohlfing .22 Opn 6.71 5.56 4.83 5.44 7.97 22.54 5.64
26 Kemmis Johnson RFC Opn 6.27 5.34 7.22 6.93 5.41 23.95 5.99
27 Alex Black .22 Ltd 16.53 7.14 5.99 5.78 5.23 24.14 6.04
28 Fred Fague RFC Opn 6.47 6.49 5.93 5.85 6.52 24.74 6.19
29 Mike Cortez RFC Opn 8.03 6.14 5.69 5.03 11.86 24.89 6.22
30 Jim O'Brien Ltd 5.75 5.68 5.60 9.17 8.27 25.30 6.33
31 Kevin Roby Opn 8.79 8.06 5.29 6.35 6.25 25.95 6.49
32 Gabor Ltd 7.16 9.05 7.07 5.90 5.89 26.02 6.51
33 Ed Osburn .22 Ltd 8.66 7.27 7.43 5.88 5.88 26.46 6.62
34 David Fossholm .22 Ltd 10.62 30.00 4.87 7.56 5.57 28.62 7.16
35 Ismael Relampago? RFC Ltd 7.44 8.17 6.84 6.82 8.66 29.27 7.32
36 Al Nelson .22 Ltd 7.29 8.04 7.75 7.22 17.17 30.30 7.58
37 Matt Gougler .22 Ltd 10.07 7.86 9.42 9.61 6.08 32.97 8.24
38 Chris Bentley Ltd 8.80 7.44 8.48 8.60 8.90 33.32 8.33
39 Russ Meade Ltd 8.90 15.06 8.99 8.71 6.87 33.47 8.37
40 Kaari Tattar .22 Ltd 12.04 5.88 9.24 10.80 8.10 34.02 8.51
41 Bob Hoyt Ltd 8.58 10.66 7.95 9.47 12.57 36.66 9.17
42 Anna Garrison Ltd 10.11 7.82 8.46 21.70 15.04 41.43 10.36
43 Ken Perigo Ltd 16.23 12.05 13.56 10.40 7.59 43.60 10.90
44 Rich Whitten .22 Ltd 22.29 9.89 6.83 6.45 30.00 45.46 11.37
45 Wayne Smith Ltd 15.53 22.82 10.50 11.70 9.10 46.83 11.71
46 Brad Shugart Ltd 30.00 26.22 30.00 21.88 30.00 108.10 27.03



Shooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 Dan Hooker .22 Opn 3.53 3.02 3.49 3.14 3.12 12.77 3.19
2 Alex Clark RFC Opn 3.46 3.24 3.22 3.02 3.85 12.94 3.24
3 John McClelland .22 Opn 3.54 4.37 3.68 3.17 3.09 13.48 3.37
4 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 3.96 3.67 4.70 2.93 4.20 14.76 3.69
5 Bryce Mann RFC Ltd 4.48 3.73 4.01 3.91 3.39 15.04 3.76
6 Mike Locke RFC Opn 4.79 3.82 9.82 3.54 3.39 15.54 3.89
7 Gabor M RFC Opn 3.22 5.91 3.25 3.18 6.37 15.56 3.89
8 Shirl Angell .22 Opn 3.95 4.01 5.01 5.17 3.83 16.80 4.20
9 JBL .22 Opn 4.58 4.45 4.51 4.38 3.51 16.85 4.21
10 Ed Ceccacci RFC Opn 5.18 4.09 25.95 4.03 3.63 16.93 4.23
11 Adam Gardner .22 Opn 4.66 3.83 4.25 4.28 5.40 17.02 4.26
12 Dick Prins RFC Opn 5.08 4.89 4.08 4.42 4.17 17.56 4.39
13 Dennis O'Hearn RFC Opn 5.53 3.72 3.94 4.51 6.15 17.70 4.43
14 Dan Carpenter Opn 4.76 4.85 4.43 5.31 15.59 19.35 4.84
15 Tom Angell Opn 5.76 4.97 6.75 4.73 4.68 20.14 5.04
16 Alex Black .22 Ltd 6.30 5.79 4.03 8.05 4.08 20.20 5.05
17 Josh Sewell RFC Opn 6.55 8.03 5.40 5.42 4.93 22.30 5.58
18 David Lund .22 Ltd 6.72 5.45 5.84 5.78 5.40 22.47 5.62
19 Karen Rohlfing .22 Opn 6.40 7.90 4.97 4.94 6.52 22.83 5.71
20 Eric Lamprecht RFC Opn 7.52 6.31 5.26 6.09 5.40 23.06 5.77
21 Ken Feldman .22 Ltd 5.81 7.17 5.44 6.36 5.58 23.19 5.80
22 Kemmis Johnson RFC Opn 5.67 5.43 9.51 7.92 4.59 23.61 5.90
23 Greg Preston .22 Ltd 5.93 6.34 6.61 15.21 4.96 23.84 5.96
24 Chuck Lee .22 Opn 6.36 6.45 7.62 6.84 5.08 24.73 6.18
25 Charley Gendron .22 Opn 9.11 5.73 5.17 8.28 6.25 25.43 6.36
26 Mike Cortez RFC Opn 8.37 5.01 9.03 4.84 10.50 27.25 6.81
27 Charlotte Sidman RFC Opn 5.99 21.75 7.68 4.43 10.03 28.13 7.03
28 Fred Fague RFC Opn 9.39 8.37 9.40 8.35 8.05 34.16 8.54
29 Matt Gougler .22 Ltd 9.84 9.45 12.23 8.03 7.23 34.55 8.64
30 Rich Whitten .22 Ltd 30.00 10.84 7.83 7.23 8.93 34.83 8.71
31 David Fossholm .22 Ltd 22.42 11.52 7.14 5.42 11.04 35.12 8.78
32 Al Nelson .22 Ltd 20.65 10.15 9.25 8.64 7.15 35.19 8.80
33 Gabor Ltd 7.44 7.12 15.52 8.30 13.38 36.24 9.06
34 Kaari Tattar .22 Ltd 15.04 7.25 9.04 14.05 9.75 40.09 10.02
35 Bob Hoyt Ltd 11.03 11.31 7.98 11.07 12.06 41.39 10.35
36 Ismael Relampago? RFC Ltd 12.25 15.38 9.88 8.21 11.10 41.44 10.36
37 Ed Osburn .22 Ltd 8.58 18.80 17.50 7.65 8.41 42.14 10.54
38 Jim O'Brien Ltd 13.30 11.05 13.94 7.05 14.31 45.34 11.34
39 Wayne Smith Ltd 23.67 12.73 30.00 12.38 9.30 58.08 14.52
40 Bruce Tiller .22 Opn 20.15 30.00 22.81 9.28 5.99 58.23 14.56
41 Kevin Roby Opn 15.15 9.96 9.15 30.00 30.00 64.26 16.07
42 Anna Garrison Ltd 25.02 18.98 18.79 16.40 17.90 72.07 18.02
43 Chris Bentley Ltd 30.00 12.44 30.00 9.91 30.00 82.35 20.59
44 Ken Perigo Ltd 26.04 30.00 30.00 28.04 30.00 114.08 28.52
45 Brad Shugart Ltd 30.00 25.40 30.00 30.00 30.00 115.40 28.85
46 Russ Meade Ltd 30.00 29.08 30.00 28.96 30.00 118.04 29.51

Stage #2: Dark Alley



Stage #3: Ryan's SpeedShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 2.64 2.48 2.20 2.64 2.11 9.43 2.36
2 Dan Hooker .22 Opn 2.70 2.69 2.66 2.57 2.45 10.37 2.59
3 Mike Locke RFC Opn 3.50 2.89 3.03 2.58 2.81 11.31 2.83
4 Dennis O'Hearn RFC Opn 2.73 2.57 2.64 3.53 30.00 11.47 2.87
5 Adam Gardner .22 Opn 3.77 2.95 3.33 3.21 2.81 12.30 3.08
6 Alex Clark RFC Opn 3.68 4.30 2.96 2.93 2.77 12.34 3.09
7 JBL .22 Opn 3.45 5.49 3.17 2.80 3.36 12.78 3.20
8 Gabor M RFC Opn 3.35 2.99 3.20 4.72 3.36 12.90 3.23
9 John McClelland .22 Opn 11.39 4.14 3.57 3.14 2.05 12.90 3.23
10 Chuck Lee .22 Opn 4.85 3.45 2.99 3.69 2.87 13.00 3.25
11 Ed Ceccacci RFC Opn 3.75 3.30 3.67 2.78 4.01 13.50 3.38
12 Bryce Mann RFC Ltd 3.64 3.26 3.32 3.56 4.57 13.78 3.45
13 Josh Sewell RFC Opn 3.70 3.92 3.96 3.27 3.31 14.20 3.55
14 Greg Preston .22 Ltd 4.36 3.75 3.77 3.63 3.47 14.62 3.66
15 Tom Angell Opn 3.97 3.62 3.62 4.93 3.64 14.85 3.71
16 Eric Lamprecht RFC Opn 4.55 3.39 3.49 3.58 6.11 15.01 3.75
17 David Lund .22 Ltd 4.51 3.97 3.65 3.87 3.69 15.18 3.80
18 Shirl Angell .22 Opn 3.93 3.99 3.89 3.75 3.70 15.27 3.82
19 David Fossholm .22 Ltd 5.25 3.76 4.21 4.29 3.54 15.80 3.95
20 Alex Black .22 Ltd 2.76 2.77 4.77 5.90 5.60 15.90 3.98
21 Ed Osburn .22 Ltd 4.42 4.42 3.43 4.55 3.68 15.95 3.99
22 Dan Carpenter Opn 4.33 4.32 4.09 4.08 3.61 16.10 4.03
23 Ken Feldman .22 Ltd 5.32 3.76 3.49 6.33 3.78 16.35 4.09
24 Mike Cortez RFC Opn 4.52 4.24 4.20 4.29 4.07 16.80 4.20
25 Dick Prins RFC Opn 5.15 4.81 4.41 4.49 30.00 18.86 4.72
26 Rich Whitten .22 Ltd 4.79 6.29 4.18 6.72 4.28 19.54 4.89
27 Bruce Tiller .22 Opn 4.44 5.99 4.78 4.57 8.02 19.78 4.95
28 Al Nelson .22 Ltd 4.97 4.79 5.27 5.57 5.13 20.16 5.04
29 Kemmis Johnson RFC Opn 5.36 4.88 5.44 4.92 5.16 20.32 5.08
30 Gabor Ltd 6.57 5.12 4.80 9.68 5.14 21.63 5.41
31 Charley Gendron .22 Opn 4.63 3.94 5.74 8.39 14.04 22.70 5.68
32 Karen Rohlfing .22 Opn 7.70 5.33 5.90 6.02 5.75 23.00 5.75
33 Fred Fague RFC Opn 5.72 30.00 6.00 5.83 5.46 23.01 5.75
34 Charlotte Sidman RFC Opn 4.49 4.87 5.52 16.44 8.52 23.40 5.85
35 Jim O'Brien Ltd 5.43 7.31 6.15 5.51 9.34 24.40 6.10
36 Ismael Relampago? RFC Ltd 6.92 7.13 6.01 5.75 5.74 24.42 6.11
37 Kevin Roby Opn 7.30 6.44 5.85 5.78 7.10 25.17 6.29
38 Matt Gougler .22 Ltd 6.43 8.67 8.23 6.75 5.87 27.28 6.82
39 Wayne Smith Ltd 8.23 8.03 8.96 6.10 6.01 28.37 7.09
40 Bob Hoyt Ltd 8.10 7.01 6.61 7.33 7.62 28.57 7.14
41 Chris Bentley Ltd 5.51 9.41 10.90 8.47 8.48 31.87 7.97
42 Anna Garrison Ltd 7.56 8.55 10.00 8.40 19.23 34.51 8.63
43 Russ Meade Ltd 12.87 9.99 9.14 12.21 8.96 40.30 10.08
44 Kaari Tattar .22 Ltd 19.44 5.87 30.00 11.94 5.15 42.40 10.60
45 Ken Perigo Ltd 13.16 13.92 21.13 11.69 18.27 57.04 14.26
46 Brad Shugart Ltd 17.10 17.76 19.63 13.39 18.92 67.17 16.79



Stage #4: Speed OptionShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 3.54 2.83 3.18 2.74 3.04 11.79 2.95
2 John McClelland .22 Opn 6.41 3.01 3.19 2.83 3.00 12.03 3.01
3 Dan Hooker .22 Opn 4.23 3.71 3.12 3.31 3.05 13.19 3.30
4 Adam Gardner .22 Opn 4.48 3.89 3.17 3.13 3.03 13.22 3.31
5 Gabor M RFC Opn 4.11 3.57 3.67 3.21 3.26 13.71 3.43
6 Alex Clark RFC Opn 3.63 3.50 3.96 3.22 3.45 13.80 3.45
7 Mike Locke RFC Opn 3.56 4.01 3.23 3.12 7.85 13.92 3.48
8 Dennis O'Hearn RFC Opn 3.83 4.55 4.26 3.35 3.54 14.98 3.75
9 Shirl Angell .22 Opn 4.10 3.94 3.75 3.90 3.70 15.29 3.82
10 Tom Angell Opn 4.04 3.96 3.97 3.98 4.01 15.92 3.98
11 JBL .22 Opn 3.77 5.01 3.41 5.36 4.37 16.56 4.14
12 Eric Lamprecht RFC Opn 6.13 4.55 5.29 3.80 3.87 17.51 4.38
13 Ed Ceccacci RFC Opn 5.11 5.87 3.79 3.76 5.11 17.77 4.44
14 Bryce Mann RFC Ltd 4.54 5.49 4.90 5.00 4.19 18.63 4.66
15 Mike Cortez RFC Opn 5.89 5.40 4.43 5.56 4.88 20.27 5.07
16 Ken Feldman .22 Ltd 6.43 4.46 5.27 4.18 9.25 20.34 5.09
17 Chuck Lee .22 Opn 5.47 5.20 6.69 4.69 5.26 20.62 5.16
18 Dick Prins RFC Opn 6.61 5.53 5.28 5.51 4.79 21.11 5.28
19 Dan Carpenter Opn 4.40 7.32 6.06 4.73 6.26 21.45 5.36
20 David Lund .22 Ltd 5.65 4.84 6.06 5.11 6.09 21.66 5.42
21 Josh Sewell RFC Opn 4.90 5.88 7.08 7.46 4.28 22.14 5.54
22 Ed Osburn .22 Ltd 6.61 5.64 7.63 4.23 5.80 22.28 5.57
23 Charley Gendron .22 Opn 5.30 6.34 5.65 6.34 5.26 22.55 5.64
24 Greg Preston .22 Ltd 5.53 7.35 5.61 4.92 6.81 22.87 5.72
25 David Fossholm .22 Ltd 7.97 15.22 6.54 5.69 6.02 26.22 6.56
26 Alex Black .22 Ltd 8.35 7.41 6.19 5.96 7.17 26.73 6.68
27 Karen Rohlfing .22 Opn 11.40 6.58 6.90 8.86 5.06 27.40 6.85
28 Fred Fague RFC Opn 6.38 7.54 6.91 7.10 7.61 27.93 6.98
29 Kemmis Johnson RFC Opn 9.94 8.15 7.20 6.68 6.20 28.23 7.06
30 Gabor Ltd 8.93 8.90 7.69 6.04 5.76 28.39 7.10
31 Jim O'Brien Ltd 7.11 8.18 7.77 12.56 5.52 28.58 7.15
32 Kevin Roby Opn 10.09 14.05 7.37 6.08 6.13 29.67 7.42
33 Al Nelson .22 Ltd 7.38 8.61 7.35 8.87 6.81 30.15 7.54
34 Ismael Relampago? RFC Ltd 7.80 8.69 8.53 7.61 6.62 30.56 7.64
35 Bruce Tiller .22 Opn 8.13 9.10 6.60 13.88 9.92 33.75 8.44
36 Rich Whitten .22 Ltd 7.27 7.93 11.79 7.29 12.21 34.28 8.57
37 Matt Gougler .22 Ltd 12.54 15.64 8.66 9.09 7.43 37.72 9.43
38 Chris Bentley Ltd 8.31 16.59 14.75 10.26 8.19 41.51 10.38
39 Wayne Smith Ltd 24.79 15.42 10.42 8.95 7.45 42.24 10.56
40 Bob Hoyt Ltd 13.80 12.86 9.08 9.47 23.22 45.21 11.30
41 Charlotte Sidman RFC Opn 7.87 6.03 5.54 30.00 27.87 47.31 11.83
42 Kaari Tattar .22 Ltd 9.26 6.90 25.88 22.57 17.66 56.39 14.10
43 Anna Garrison Ltd 21.05 12.01 16.52 27.09 12.89 62.47 15.62
44 Russ Meade Ltd 27.52 14.08 17.00 24.99 23.41 79.48 19.87
45 Brad Shugart Ltd 20.38 23.79 21.91 25.25 22.21 88.29 22.07
46 Ken Perigo Ltd 25.13 30.00 19.50 30.00 30.00 104.63 26.16



Stage #5: Far & Away

Shooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 John McClelland .22 Opn 4.03 2.78 2.91 3.64 3.21 12.54 3.14
2 Alex Clark RFC Opn 3.49 3.24 2.98 3.42 3.15 12.79 3.20
3 Gabor M RFC Opn 3.52 3.77 3.41 3.54 3.23 13.70 3.43
4 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 3.07 4.21 3.29 3.73 3.93 14.02 3.51
5 Dennis O'Hearn RFC Opn 3.80 3.56 3.45 3.58 3.95 14.39 3.60
6 Mike Locke RFC Opn 4.23 3.70 3.75 3.57 3.69 14.71 3.68
7 Adam Gardner .22 Opn 4.32 5.65 3.35 3.97 3.37 15.01 3.75
8 Dan Hooker .22 Opn 3.43 4.70 3.65 4.27 3.75 15.10 3.78
9 Ed Ceccacci RFC Opn 4.74 4.23 4.99 4.33 3.62 16.92 4.23
10 Tom Angell Opn 4.25 4.05 5.86 5.13 4.03 17.46 4.37
11 Josh Sewell RFC Opn 5.10 5.28 4.47 4.29 3.85 17.71 4.43
12 Shirl Angell .22 Opn 4.83 4.81 4.60 4.60 4.17 18.18 4.55
13 Mike Cortez RFC Opn 4.53 4.60 4.88 5.11 4.66 18.67 4.67
14 Bryce Mann RFC Ltd 5.52 4.88 4.23 5.01 5.35 19.47 4.87
15 Chuck Lee .22 Opn 7.64 4.38 4.08 5.44 6.50 20.40 5.10
16 Alex Black .22 Ltd 6.22 6.94 4.13 5.43 6.00 21.78 5.45
17 Greg Preston .22 Ltd 5.35 6.50 4.93 5.05 7.46 21.83 5.46
18 Kemmis Johnson RFC Opn 6.29 5.90 5.12 5.30 30.00 22.61 5.65
19 David Lund .22 Ltd 6.31 5.22 5.01 6.20 6.35 22.74 5.69
20 David Fossholm .22 Ltd 6.49 5.33 5.29 6.55 5.89 23.00 5.75
21 Ken Feldman .22 Ltd 6.15 8.86 4.98 5.08 7.20 23.41 5.85
22 Charlotte Sidman RFC Opn 6.06 5.42 9.18 5.79 6.22 23.49 5.87
23 JBL .22 Opn 6.14 9.06 4.88 5.13 8.19 24.34 6.09
24 Ed Osburn .22 Ltd 6.41 7.04 6.67 5.63 6.53 25.24 6.31
25 Fred Fague RFC Opn 7.48 6.94 6.24 6.34 5.84 25.36 6.34
26 Bruce Tiller .22 Opn 8.59 5.49 5.83 6.76 7.86 25.94 6.49
27 Dan Carpenter Opn 7.89 8.01 6.55 5.12 7.39 26.95 6.74
28 Jim O'Brien Ltd 7.97 7.84 8.06 5.71 5.91 27.43 6.86
29 Gabor Ltd 6.62 7.42 6.48 7.20 8.55 27.72 6.93
30 Eric Lamprecht RFC Opn 5.56 8.03 17.02 9.78 4.93 28.30 7.08
31 Charley Gendron .22 Opn 8.29 7.03 7.99 7.87 6.29 29.18 7.30
32 Karen Rohlfing .22 Opn 11.94 7.65 7.15 8.24 6.26 29.30 7.33
33 Kaari Tattar .22 Ltd 10.32 8.33 11.01 6.35 6.23 31.23 7.81
34 Al Nelson .22 Ltd 8.31 9.17 8.97 9.44 5.56 32.01 8.00
35 Rich Whitten .22 Ltd 30.00 12.32 7.07 6.32 6.76 32.47 8.12
36 Bob Hoyt Ltd 12.79 7.92 7.25 6.35 14.70 34.31 8.58
37 Matt Gougler .22 Ltd 10.79 8.82 8.06 8.58 9.83 35.29 8.82
38 Dick Prins RFC Opn 18.71 17.53 5.71 7.73 5.43 36.40 9.10
39 Kevin Roby Opn 8.70 7.86 7.31 14.32 30.00 38.19 9.55
40 Chris Bentley Ltd 24.28 7.93 8.42 12.08 9.77 38.20 9.55
41 Ismael Relampago? RFC Ltd 16.76 12.54 12.50 10.58 30.00 52.38 13.10
42 Anna Garrison Ltd 16.93 13.91 9.13 15.76 16.30 55.10 13.78
43 Wayne Smith Ltd 14.45 19.09 12.38 9.61 30.00 55.53 13.88
44 Ken Perigo Ltd 30.00 22.29 11.25 30.00 16.58 80.12 20.03
45 Brad Shugart Ltd 26.48 23.35 26.40 21.65 18.29 89.69 22.42
46 Russ Meade Ltd 19.06 30.00 30.00 24.34 19.73 93.13 23.28



Stage #6: Cool ShootShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 Alex Clark RFC Opn 3.99 3.56 3.82 3.76 4.08 15.13 3.78
2 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 4.51 4.00 3.21 4.21 5.53 15.93 3.98
3 Gabor M RFC Opn 4.33 4.89 4.07 4.03 3.98 16.41 4.10
4 Ed Ceccacci RFC Opn 4.22 4.18 4.08 11.86 4.00 16.48 4.12
5 Mike Locke RFC Opn 4.76 5.03 4.13 3.86 3.77 16.52 4.13
6 Josh Sewell RFC Opn 4.55 5.12 4.36 3.72 3.95 16.58 4.15
7 Dan Hooker .22 Opn 4.40 4.05 3.97 4.23 4.39 16.64 4.16
8 Dennis O'Hearn RFC Opn 4.33 4.36 4.41 5.82 4.17 17.27 4.32
9 Chuck Lee .22 Opn 5.25 4.22 5.32 4.12 4.44 18.03 4.51
10 Bryce Mann RFC Ltd 4.31 3.48 5.46 4.99 5.52 18.24 4.56
11 Adam Gardner .22 Opn 5.68 5.05 4.14 5.49 3.98 18.66 4.67
12 Tom Angell Opn 5.52 4.91 4.90 4.66 4.38 18.85 4.71
13 Shirl Angell .22 Opn 5.19 5.01 4.62 4.78 4.75 19.16 4.79
14 John McClelland .22 Opn 20.75 4.49 3.99 6.42 4.41 19.31 4.83
15 Eric Lamprecht RFC Opn 7.07 4.75 4.54 5.31 5.08 19.68 4.92
16 Dick Prins RFC Opn 6.67 5.58 5.14 5.15 4.87 20.74 5.19
17 JBL .22 Opn 6.73 5.03 4.66 6.16 5.41 21.26 5.32
18 Dan Carpenter Opn 5.81 5.68 5.33 5.40 4.90 21.31 5.33
19 Alex Black .22 Ltd 5.07 5.91 6.74 5.03 7.89 22.75 5.69
20 David Lund .22 Ltd 4.95 5.40 8.24 6.70 6.12 23.17 5.79
21 Kemmis Johnson RFC Opn 5.92 6.44 5.44 5.49 30.00 23.29 5.82
22 Mike Cortez RFC Opn 6.93 5.21 4.99 6.17 11.84 23.30 5.83
23 Greg Preston .22 Ltd 5.68 5.96 6.29 5.48 6.75 23.41 5.85
24 Jim O'Brien Ltd 6.03 6.06 10.85 5.53 6.33 23.95 5.99
25 Bruce Tiller .22 Opn 30.00 6.21 4.85 6.84 6.77 24.67 6.17
26 Karen Rohlfing .22 Opn 6.75 5.86 7.49 6.84 5.32 24.77 6.19
27 Rich Whitten .22 Ltd 7.51 7.50 6.43 5.80 5.29 25.02 6.26
28 Charlotte Sidman RFC Opn 6.10 6.60 5.62 7.34 6.75 25.07 6.27
29 Ken Feldman .22 Ltd 7.36 9.21 5.72 7.87 5.39 26.34 6.59
30 Gabor Ltd 8.02 6.70 6.35 6.58 7.76 27.39 6.85
31 Charley Gendron .22 Opn 7.67 7.26 9.97 6.22 6.72 27.87 6.97
32 David Fossholm .22 Ltd 6.35 5.23 9.11 7.40 19.56 28.09 7.02
33 Ed Osburn .22 Ltd 7.48 6.11 7.42 7.57 8.82 28.58 7.15
34 Matt Gougler .22 Ltd 10.21 8.99 7.17 6.93 7.39 30.48 7.62
35 Fred Fague RFC Opn 7.71 7.40 7.54 8.56 8.26 30.91 7.73
36 Al Nelson .22 Ltd 8.55 7.71 6.69 8.37 8.64 31.32 7.83
37 Kaari Tattar .22 Ltd 9.44 6.65 12.51 7.45 8.55 32.09 8.02
38 Ken Perigo Ltd 10.30 8.65 11.38 10.08 10.70 39.73 9.93
39 Chris Bentley Ltd 9.97 10.42 8.36 15.66 12.52 41.27 10.32
40 Ismael Relampago? RFC Ltd 10.72 12.33 11.72 9.86 9.13 41.43 10.36
41 Anna Garrison Ltd 13.00 9.91 10.86 12.54 10.40 43.71 10.93
42 Bob Hoyt Ltd 15.46 10.86 11.73 11.78 9.71 44.08 11.02
43 Russ Meade Ltd 14.12 14.91 10.86 10.82 13.03 48.83 12.21
44 Wayne Smith Ltd 13.19 11.42 19.27 11.75 14.54 50.90 12.73
45 Brad Shugart Ltd 16.33 16.52 17.46 14.81 28.79 65.12 16.28
46 Kevin Roby Opn 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 30.00
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